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2022-23 REGULAR SEASON

NEwW HAMBURG FIREBIRDS (29-6-3-2 , 1ST)
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WoobpsTock NAvY VETS (17-19-1-1 , 5TH)
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FRIDAY, FEB.24,2023 @ 7:30 PM
WILMOT RECREATION CENTRE, NEW HAMBURG

6 Kyle Kraemer D St.Jacobs, ON 2003 1 TyBouck G  Tillsonburg, ON 2004
7 Matt Domm (A) D Baden, ON 2003 2 Ty Durston (A) D  Dorchester, ON 2004
8 Antonio Pasqualino F Kitchener, ON 2003 3 Joey Zhang F Markham, ON 2004
9 Andrew Gear D Elmira, ON 2004 6 Aedan Girard D  Waterloo, ON 2004
10 Brett Talbot D Kitchener, ON 2005 7 Nick Billeci D Hespeler, ON 2002
11 Jesse Schill F Kitchener, ON 2002 8 Cole Dann F Toronto, ON 2003
12 Keegan Metcalf F Baden, ON 2005 9 Liam VanBradt F Brantford, ON 2004
13 Eric Vander Eyk F Millbank, ON 2001 10 Nolan Brett F Beachville, ON 2005
14 Lucas Jasmins F Kitchener, ON 2003 11 Jordan Thomson (A) D  Woodstock, ON 2004
15 Riley Benko (A) F New Hamburg, ON 2002 13 Jacob McMullen F Cambridge, ON 2003
16 Anthony Pede F Vaughn, ON 2003 14 Tommy Zufelt (A) F St. Thomas, ON 2001
18 Adam Barr (C) F New Hamburg, ON 2001 15 Ethan Szabo (A) F St.George, ON 2004
19 Jake Thompson (A) F Wellesley, ON 2003 16 Patrick Holloway F Stratford, ON 2003
20 Andrew Miele D Burlington, ON 2003 17 Jake Phelan D Kitchener, ON 2003
21 Cole Stannix F Drumbo, ON 2001 18 Sam Barry F Guelph, ON 2003
24 Carter Niall F Kitchener, ON 2005 19 Davin Gray (A) F Ingersoll, ON 2004
26 Tyler Reid D Waterloo, ON 2002 21 Matt Brooks F Burlington, ON 2004
27 Justin McManus F Kitchener, ON 2004 22 Lakin Hendry (C) D  Woodstock, ON 2002
29 Griffin Murphy G Kithcener, ON 2001 23 Lucas Braja F Burford, ON 2004
35 Blake Richard G Waterloo, ON 2005 26 Eric Tuori (A) D  Brantford, ON 2002
44 Jack Nell D Stayner, ON 2002 27 Rhylan Warford F Ingersoll, ON 2005
55 Owen Fischer F Kitchener, ON 2003 28 Brodie Kearns F Brantford, ON 2004
96 Jack MacDonald F New Hamburg, ON 2006 31 Graeme Noye G Otterville, ON 2002

Head Coach/GM

Shane Gerber

Head Coach

Darren Young

Assistant Coach Jay D'Aguilar Assistant Coach Devon Young
Assistant Coach Doug Hohl Assistant Coach Justin Elms
Assistant Coach Adam Kuntz Assistant Coach Ryan Calbeck
Trainer Kaitlyn Kelly Trainer Christine Jeary
Asstistant Trainer Al McCormick Equipment Manager Dan Dukes
Equipment Manager Al Denison Asst Equipment Mgr Tim Clark
General Manager Matt Fidlin

NOTES: the FIREBIRDS have won all 6 previous meetings this season,
NEW HAMBURG is only 3 points up on WELLESLEY for 1st place and have played 1 more game.

LAST GAME: NAVY VETS lost 5-4 in OT to WELLESLEY at SOUTHWOOD on Monday afternoon
NEXT GAME: at TAVISTOCK on Saturday night in a likely 1st round playoff preview

TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:
HES at WEL
PAR at NOR

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:
no games

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca



STANDINGS

NOoOO U s~ WNR

New Hamburg
Wellesley
Norwich
Tavistock
Woodstock
Hespeler

Paris

SCORERS

# Name
11 Kyle Baker
4 Lucas Carson - X
21 Cole Stannix
19 Davin Gray - R
55 Owen Fischer
19 Jake Thompson
14 Isiah Katsube
22 Joel Storoschuk
15 Ethan Szabo
8 Brandon Balazs
11 Austin Forsyth
4 Adam Hoff
23 Carson Wickie
17 Nathan Murphy - R
12 Koby Seiling
27 Justin McCombs
14 Reid Lazou
17 Jake Phelan
10 Nolan Brett
26 Tyler Reid

GOALIES

# Name
35 Blake Richard - R
1 James Hopper - R
1 Carter Spence - R
30 Noah Bender - R
29 Griffin Murphy
39 Jeff Kernichan
31 Scott Rodrigue - R
31 Graeme Noye
1 Tyson Gustaw
30 Nick Barker - R

ATTENDANCE

NOoOO U, WNR

Woodstock
New Hamburg
Norwich

Paris
Tavistock
Wellesley
Hespeler

(as of Feb.20 games)
OTL T PTS OTW GF

GP W L

40 29 6
39 28 7
38 26 11
39 20 15
38 17 19
38 5 29
38 5 29

Pos Team GP
F WEL 38
F NHF 26
F NHF 39
F WNV 38
F NHF 37
F NHF 40
F WEL 35
F NOR 37
F WNV 36
F NOR 34
F NOR 38
F WEL 32
F WEL 36
F NOR 36
D WEL 38
F WEL 25
F NOR 37
D WNV 32
F WNV 28
D NHF 39

Team GP
NHF 23
TAV 18
NOR 31
WEL 30
NHF 18
TAV 24
PAR 21
WNV 24
HES 29
PAR 18

GP TOT
20 11740
20 7913
19 7339
19 4457
19 3422
19 3360
19 2890

N W EFEL,NENW

G
19
17
30
24
20
20
25
19
25
22
19
13
19
13

17
15

12

16
10
22
20
12
10

10

AVG

587
396
386
235
180
177
152

N R R NONN

44
42
23
24
28
26
20
26
19
20
19
23
15
21
26
15
17
26
17
24

63
60
53
44
36
14
14

A PTS

63
59
53
48
48
46
45
45
44
42
38
36
34
34
33
32
32
30
29
29

P NP NN

Pt/G
1.66
2.27
1.36
1.26

1.3
1.15
1.29
1.22
1.22
1.24

1.13
0.94
0.94
0.87
1.28
0.86
0.94
1.04
0.74

L OTL T

N N T

11
14
10
19
15

1

P WRr R RLRNNR R

R RO R NNNOOO

GA PCT
183 86 0.788
174 106 0.769
163 106 0.697
132 114 0.564
132 159 0.474
76 189 0.184
80 180 0.184
PPG PPA SHG
20 1
15 0
11 11 0
8 7 1
7 6 0
8 8 1
5 9 2
1 7 1
7 7 0
4 2 0
1 5 0
4 13 2
7 7 0
1 2 0
6 11 0
9 6 1
2 1 0
0 7 0
5 3 0
4 11 0
SA° GA GAA
515 36 1.66
546 40 2.48
1079 76 2.54
841 72  2.58
429 46  2.66
713 69 2.97
797 72 3.52
745 77  3.65
958 120 4.56
822 106 6.03

RW

28
26
24
15
16

3

4

ROW STK

29 1-0-0-0
28 3-0-0-0
26 0-1-0-0
20 0-1-0-0
17 0-1-0-1

5 0-4-0-1

5 1-0-0-0
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SV%
0.930
0.927
0.930
0.914
0.893
0.903
0.910
0.897
0.875
0.871

44

40

34
13
14
18
48
24
50
32
43

37

12

ON PR R PP WWWHAWWNWUWURLRNO AU

52

SO Min

1302

966
1798
1676
1040
1396
1226
1266
1578
1054

OO OO R R RFLRWRERN

SVS

479
506
1003
769
383
644
725
668
838
716



